

No. 14-6873

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MARK CHRISTESON,
Petitioner,

v.

DON ROPER,
Respondent.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT**

**BRIEF OF FORMER FEDERAL AND
STATE JUDGES AS *AMICI CURIAE* IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

TEJINDER SINGH
Counsel of Record
GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL, P.C.
7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814
(202) 362-0636
tsingh@goldsteinrussell.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
BRIEF OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICI</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Decision Below Conflicts With This Court's Decisions.....	4
II. This Case Presents Questions Of National Importance.	14
CONCLUSION	16
ADDENDUM: FULL LIST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Brown v. United States</i> , 720 F.3d 1316 (11th Cir. 2013).....	9
<i>Gray v. Pearson</i> , 526 F. App'x 331 (4th Cir. 2013).....	8
<i>Holland v. Florida</i> , 560 U.S. 631 (2010).....	7
<i>Juniper v. Davis</i> , 737 F.3d 288 (4th Cir. 2013).....	8
<i>Lonchar v. Thomas</i> , 517 U.S. 314 (1996).....	12
<i>Maples v. Thomas</i> , 132 S. Ct. 912 (2012).....	8
<i>Martel v. Clair</i> , 132 S. Ct. 1276 (2012).....	8, 9, 10, 12
<i>Tabler v. Stephens</i> , No. 12-70013, 2014 WL 4954294 (5th Cir. Oct. 3, 2014).....	8

Statutes

18 U.S.C. § 3599(e)	2, 8, 9, 14
28 U.S.C. § 2254.....	2, 4, 12
